The email is clearly from Edgenuity.

Go into it and follow the djrections.
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Unsubseribe

You are receiving this email because you have been added as a parent or guardian for
Family Portal will allow you to log in from anywhere and monitor this student s performance in Edgenuity courses. In order to gain acc
activation code for each student. Once you receive a code, you can activate your account at https://auth.edgenui

administrator.

Family Portal log in information

Edgenuity <noreply@edgenuity.com=
To Curtis, Shawn

The directions are clear with an included hyperlink.

Be sure to get the Portal code from the teacher or

counselor.
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+ Get more add-ins

You will now be able to receive progress emails for this student and/or access the Edgenuity Family Portal. The
, a school administrator will enable your account and provide you with an
. If you have not received an activation code, please contact a school

.com/Login/Login/Famil

This email address, scurtis@washoeschools.net, has been associated with the student profile by school staff. To unsubscribe from emails related to this student, please click here.

If someone gets this unwanted, there are also

clear directions on how to unsubscribe.

All folders are up to date.  Connected to: Microsoft Exchange imi - 1 +




¥ Edgenuity for Educators - Dashb X ¥ Edgenuity

C @ auth.edgenuity.com/Log

¢ Edgenuity

Family Login

PASSWORD

Forgot your password? LOGIN

Activate Account »

Click here.




¥ Edgenuity for Educators- Dashb X J§ Edgenuity Family Porta

C @ auth.edgenuity.com/Login/Login/Family

¢ Edgenuity

Activate a Student

Edgenuity email arrived.
ACTIVATION CODE

Enter the email address from the account where your EMAIL ADDRESS —

Enter the activation code from the teacher or counselor.

< Retum to Log In
. CONTINUE »
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& c B r23.core.learn.edgenuity.com/Family/main/Home.aspx

Welcome, Shawn Curtis (edgenuity Teacher) iﬁ;’,'ﬁ”s Lot

STUDENT SCHOOL

NORTH VALLEYS HIGH SCHOOL ~

RECENT ACCESS TIME THIS WEEK ACTIVITIES
9/24/2020 10:04AM  15h 17 m 81

From here, there is access to progress reports for all
classes and attendance logs.

Pl ATTENDANCE PROGRESS /
+— | S REPORT

Welcome to Edgenuity Family Portal! Report explanations below.

Here is a quick run through of all the features available to you.

Student Snapshot

Above is a summarized view of your current student. If you are linked temultiple students, you can change which student
you are viewing at any time by clicking on the "Select Student” men@. The student’s name and school is displayed as well as

their most recent access time, their total seat-time for the cafrent week, and the number of activities completed during
that week.

Student Reports

When viewing reports, you will be shopaiTesults for the currently selected student.

Attendance Log

View active time, idle time, and number of activities completed between any two given dates. Results are grouped by
week > day > course.

Progress Report

View detailed information for each course, including: course completed (%), overall grade (%), grade weight, as well as
course start and target dates.

Top Navigation
At the very top of your screen you will see three buttons.

Home
Brings you back to the Family Portal home page.

Cl Edgenuity Student...p.. 4 Showall X




X ¥ Edgenuity Family Portal Portal - - X 4

{d Infinite Campus
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@ r23.corelearn.edgenuity.com/Family/StudentReports/ProgressReport.aspx

RECENT ACCESS
9/24/2020 10:13 AM

TIME THIS WEEK
15h26m

ATTENDANCE PROGRESS
LOG REPORT

Progress Report
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NORTH VALLEYS HIGH SCHOOL -

ACTIVITIES
82

Here you can see the following.

Overall Grade (scores from tests, quizzes, and
assignments).

L Progress (% complete in relation to the target date).
Actual Grade (progress + tests/quizzes/assignment scores).

Target date (when the course is due).

Course: | Current Courses

OLE Art Appreciation 12907

Course Completed (2R

ales
[

Target Completion 26.15%
95

Quiz Test
Taken 6 1
Tested Out
Total 28 5
Graded 6 1
Score 35% 28%
Weight 30% 30%

] Edgenuity Student...p.. A

-_—
OLE CA Chemistry S1 12941 Start: 8/31/2020 Target: 12/17/2020

Start: 8/31/2020

arget: 12/17/2020

u Behind wOnTarget wAhead

(oo con: R
518
25.8%

Exam  Assignment

35
1 146
21
25.13%
20% 20%

Showall = X

Further information for understanding Family Portal student progress reports can be found at-

https://help.edgenuitycourseware.com/hc/en-us/articles/360052892293



https://help.edgenuitycourseware.com/hc/en-us/articles/360052892293
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ATTENDANCE m PROGRESS
LoG REPORT
Attendance Log
Session Log For:_
From: |9/12/2020 \ To: (9/25/2020

\E [Submit| Print

' Session

Week 1: 9/13/2020 - 9/19/2020
Ly Monday 9/14/2020

7:50 AM-1:55 PM

senmetry 51 New 20-21 12479

£ CA English 3 12442

OLE Communications & Speech 51 elective
12403

the student was logged in but not working/ ———» [dle Time

Overall time for the week'is displayed. 2:03 PM-2:14 PM
OLE CA Geometry 51 New 20-21 12479
OLE Art Appreciation 12907

Attendance Log — shows dates worked, which
classes, how long for each and idle time where

v

Calendar can be adjusted for any dates.

Report can be printed or saved as a PDF file. ————

Tuesday 9/15/2020
8:32 AM-8:46 AM

OLE Art Appreciation 12907
ldle Time

8:55 AM-11:54 AM
OLE Art Appreciation 12907

OLE CAEnglish 3 12442
OLE CA Geometry 51 New 20-21 12479

Edgenuity Student...p... 4

Time
(hh:mm:ss)

22:08:02
06:15:26

06:05:02

01:32:54
02:09:36

00:44:32
01:38:00
00:10:24
00:03:57
00:02:49
00:03:38
04:44:26
00:14:18

00:13:33
00:00:45

02:59:15
02:12:29

00:00:08
00:00:03

Activities
Completec|
101
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